

Date: 2020-08-07

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Statement of re-use of original test results of approved radio modules according to KDB 996369 D02 Module Q and A v01 Q1(a)

## **Reference of new FCC ID application:**

Applicant: peiker CEE GmbH		
FCC ID:	2ANUYC3	

## We, the undersigned, hereby declare that our radio device hosts the following approved radio module(s)

Grantee:		TEXAS INSTRUMENTS	
Type of Module:		WLAN-/BT-Module	
FCC ID:	Z64-WL18SBMOD	Report Reference	FA741320, FR741320A, FR741320B, FR741320C FV741320

Grantee: Type of Module:				
FCC ID:		Report Reference		

The module(s) is/are installed according to the installation instructions of the module manufacturer(s) without modification. The original module test report(s) accurately represent all <u>conducted</u> measured test results under the new conditions. All radiated measurements according to the applicable radio standard(s), the rf-exposure and simultaneous transmission evaluation are performed and reported for the entire host.

Sincerely,

Signature Klaus Frömel Tech. project manager peiker CEE GmbH

peiker Consumer Electronics Evolution GmbH Gartenstraße 25 D-61352 Bad Homburg v.d.H. T +49 (0) 6172 1797 - 500 info@peiker-cee.de www.peiker-cee.de GESCHÄFTSFÜHRUNG Reiner Bensing Gerd Naumann AMTSGERICHT Bad Homburg HRB 13315 UST.-IDNR. DE301340880